

Serial No.14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 215 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.07.2025

Ialong Village

Vs.

J.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. E.Blah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, Adv.
Ms. A.Ksoo, Adv.

Office note indicates that service has been completed on the respondent No. 9, whereas the respondent No. 10 is yet to be served.

List this matter on 22-07-2025 for service report on the respondent No. 10

Petitioner is at liberty to obtain status.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.07.2025
"Samantha PS"