

**Serial No.04**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 215 of 2025

Date of Order: 13.11.2025

Ialong Village

Vs.

J.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. E.Blah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, Adv. for R 1-6 & 8.  
Mr. J.Shylla, Adv. for R 9.

As it is reported that the mediation proceedings has not been successful, list this matter for orders on 27-11-2025.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
13.11.2025  
"Samantha PS"